

Order No. 2  
 Effective Date: 4/21/2009  
 Agreement Date: 2/26/2008  
 Project No. 127-B1-022

**NAME OF PROJECT:** Northwest Lexington Detention Cell  
**OWNER:** City of Lexington  
**CONTRACTOR:** Adams Construction Co.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

**CHANGE ORDER NO. 2**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT/INSTALLED QUANTITY			DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	ADD/ DEDUCT
3	Overexcavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material	50	147	C.Y.	97	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00
9	Remove & Haul 8" PVC Pipe	140	0	L.F.	-140	\$ 10.00	\$ (1,400.00)
12	Furnish & Apply Type "B" Seeding, Mulch and Fertilizer	14	18.6	Acre	4.6	\$ 665.00	\$ 3,059.00
13	Furnish & Install Silt Fence w/Anchors	500	0	L.F.	-500	\$ 7.00	\$ (3,500.00)
14	Furnish & Install Permanent Turf Reinforcement Mat	300	167	S.Y.	-133	\$ 14.50	\$ (1,928.50)
B.	Temporary Seeding	5	0	Acre	-5	\$ 220.00	\$ (1,100.00)
C.	Mobilization for Temporary Seeding	1	0	L.S.	-1	\$ 750.00	\$ (750.00)
<b>TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE</b>							<b>\$ (4,649.50)</b>

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

**Change to CONTRACT PRICE:**

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$ 168,561.50  
 Net increase resulting from previous CHANGE ORDER #1: \$ 3,945.00  
 Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: \$ (4,649.50)  
 The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$ 167,857.00

**Change to CONTRACT TIME:**

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased to reflect an April 3, 2009 completion date.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, **ADAMS CONSTRUCTION CO.**

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, **CITY OF LEXINGTON**

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_, **MILLER & ASSOCIATES**